

H
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 258 OF 1995

STATE (DELHI ADMN.)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KULDIP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/04/2005 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ely.

Let proof of publication be filed within four weeks' positiv

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master