

(In chamber)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 258 OF 1995

STATE (DELHI ADMN.)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KULDIP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 9.11.2006)

Date: 23/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of non-compliance of Order dated 10.8.2006, this appeal stands dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Phoolanwati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.258 OF 1995

STATE (DELHI ADMN.)
ant(s)

...Appell

Versus

KULDIP SINGH
dent(s)

...Respon

O R D E R

In view of the non-compliance of the Order dated 10.8.2006, this
appeal stands dismissed.

.....J.

(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

New Delhi,

November 23, 2006.